
PENN NATIONAL - December 2, 2011 - Race 4
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (A Letter to Harry - 1:41.20 - September 10, 1978)
Purse: $32,000
Plus: $1,984 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $33,984
Value of Race: $33,984 1st $19,200, 2nd $7,680, 3rd $4,224, 4th $1,920, 5th $960
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 7:19 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
4Nov11 4PEN1

12Nov11 5PEN3

10Nov11 3PEN1

12Nov11 5PEN2

9Nov11 8PEN1

12Nov11 7PEN1

12Nov11 5PEN5

16Nov11 4PEN1

5
11
10
4
6
7
3
8

Noah's Harvest (Cora, David)
Two Taverns (Belmonte, Luis)
E Z Led (Potts, Clinton)
Lastcallfordisco (Santiago, Javier)
Cardiac Rehab (Whitney, Dana)
Eldarion (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)
Rascal Flatter (Ramirez, Josean)
Quiet Victory (Lee, Katie)

115
116
118
115
118
115
116
115

L b
L b
L b
L bf
L
L bf
L f
bf

3
8
7
2
4
5
1
6

1
8
4
2
3
6
5
7

2Head

8
41

1Head

31 1/2

6Head

5Head

76

21/2

8
3Head

1Head

41

75

61 1/2

5Head

21

8
31/2

1Head

42 1/2

62

5Head

72

11

5Head

31/2

21 1/2

43

61/2

75

8

11 1/4

2Nose

33/4

42 1/4

56

66 1/2

76

8

7.20
10.80
0.70*
4.90

15.60
30.80
5.40

35.70

drew off late, driving
closed fast, 2nd best
lacked late response
gave way mid stretch
weakened
no threat
saddle slipped
outrun

Fractional Times: 23.63 47.39 1:11.67 1:38.38 Final Time: 1:45.31
Split Times: (23:76) (24:28) (26:71) (6:93)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Noah's Harvest, Bay Gelding, by Full Mandate out of Wordy Yes, by Affirmed. Foaled Feb 17, 2008 in Florida.
Breeder: Debra Backlinie & Bill Backlinie. Winning Owner: Ronald Ulrich

Scratched Horse(s): Maple Leaf Kitten (Stewards), Mountain Climber (Stewards), Tony's Back (Re-entered)

Total WPS Pool: $38,794
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Noah's Harvest 16.40 7.40 3.80
11 Two Taverns 10.00 3.80
10 E Z Led 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-11 106.80 32,727
$2.00 Trifecta 5-11-10 330.80 22,649
$2.00 Superfecta 5-11-10-4 1,838.20 9,091
$2.00 Pick 3 1/7-6-5 (3 correct) 78.20 3,833
$2.00 Pick 4 2-1/7-6-5 (4 correct) 874.80 6,414

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

5 Noah's Harvest 1 2Head 2Head 2Head 11 11 1/4

11 Two Taverns 8 89 88 1/4 88 1/4 56 21 1/4

10 E Z Led 4 41 3/4 31/2 31 32 1/2 31 1/4

4 Lastcallfordisco 2 1Head 1Head 1Head 21 42

6 Cardiac Rehab 3 3Head 43/4 41 1/2 43 54 1/4

7 Eldarion 6 62 3/4 73 1/4 64 1/4 66 610 1/4

3 Rascal Flatter 5 52 3/4 61 3/4 54 76 1/2 716 3/4

8 Quiet Victory 7 73 51 3/4 76 1/4 811 1/2 822 3/4

Trainers: 5 - Kreiser, Timothy; 11 - Stites, Flint; 10 - Kitchingman, Adam; 4 - Grove, Christopher; 6 - Beattie, Sandee; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 3 - Salvaggio,
Jr., Michael; 8 - Woolley, Tim

Owners: 5 -Ronald Ulrich; 11 -Susan B. Thayer; 10 -Adam L. Kitchingman; 4 -Stephen E. Quick; 6 - Stouffer, Michael E. and Rock Bottom Ranch; 7 -
Bush Racing Stable; 3 - Gelman, Norris and McConnell, Dan W.; 8 -Grace E. Ritzenberg;

Footnotes
NOAH'S HARVEST vied for the lead from the start, raced along the two path through the last turn, then drew off late while under steady urging. TWO
TAVERNS was slow early, raced three wide on the far turn, then closed fast from the outside and was up for place. E Z LED pressed the pace from along
the three path through the second turn, then lacked a late response. LASTCALLFORDISCO vied for the lead from along the inside through the far turn, then
gave way in mid stretch. CARDIAC REHAB vied for the early lead, raced two wide through the second turn then weakened. ELDARION was unhurried
early, raced two wide on the far turn and was not a threat. RASCAL FLATTER was close up early and along the inside, then rider's saddle slipped and was
not a factor late. QUIET VICTORY lacked speed, saved ground on the far turn, then was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=12/02/2011&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=12/02/2011&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR

