## PENN NATIONAL - December 2, 2011 - Race 4

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (A Letter to Harry - 1:41.20 - September 10, 1978)

Purse: \$32,000

Plus: \$1,984 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$33,984

Value of Race: \$33,984 1st \$19,200, 2nd \$7,680, 3rd \$4,224, 4th \$1,920, 5th \$960

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 7:19 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt N	1/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Nov11 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	5	Noah's Harvest (Cora, David)	115 L	b	3	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	7.20	drew off late, driving
12Nov11 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	11	Two Taverns (Belmonte, Luis)	116 L	b	8	8	8	8	8	5 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	10.80	closed fast, 2nd best
10Nov11 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	10	E Z Led (Potts, Clinton)	118 L	b	7	4	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	0.70*	lacked late response
12Nov11 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	4	Lastcallfordisco (Santiago, Javier)	115 L	bf	2	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	21 1/2	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	4.90	gave way mid stretch
9Nov11 8PEN1	6	Cardiac Rehab (Whitney, Dana)	118 L		4	3	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	15.60	weakened
12Nov11 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	7	Eldarion (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)	115 L	bf	5	6	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	30.80	no threat
12Nov11 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	3	Rascal Flatter (Ramirez, Josean)	116 L	f	1	5	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>6</sup>	5.40	saddle slipped
16Nov11 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	8	Quiet Victory (Lee, Katie)	115 bi	f	6	7	$7^{6}$	5 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	8	8	35.70	outrun

Fractional Times: 23.63 47.39 1:11.67 1:38.38 Final Time: 1:45.31

**Split Times:** (23:76) (24:28) (26:71) (6:93)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Noah's Harvest, Bay Gelding, by Full Mandate out of Wordy Yes, by Affirmed. Foaled Feb 17, 2008 in Florida.

Breeder: Debra Backlinie & Bill Backlinie. Winning Owner: Ronald Ulrich

Scratched Horse(s): Maple Leaf Kitten (Stewards), Mountain Climber (Stewards), Tony's Back (Re-entered)

## Total WPS Pool: \$38,794

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Noah's Harvest	16.40	7.40	3.80	\$2.00 Exacta	5-11	106.80	32,727
11	Two Taverns		10.00	3.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-11-10	330.80	22,649
10	E Z Led			2.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	5-11-10-4	1,838.20	9,091
					\$2.00 Pick 3	1/7-6-5 (3 correct)	78.20	3,833
					\$2.00 Pick 4	2-1/7-6-5 (4 correct)	874.80	6,414

## **Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
5	Noah's Harvest	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 1 1/4
11	Two Taverns	8	8 <sup>9</sup>	8 <sup>8 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>8 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/4</sup>
10	E Z Led	4	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/4</sup>
4	Lastcallfordisco	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>
6	Cardiac Rehab	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>3</sup>	54 1/4
7	Eldarion	6	$6^{2  3/4}$	7 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>10 1/4</sup>
3	Rascal Flatter	5	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	54	7 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>16 3/4</sup>
8	Quiet Victory	7	7 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>22 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 5 - Kreiser, Timothy; 11 - Stites, Flint; 10 - Kitchingman, Adam; 4 - Grove, Christopher; 6 - Beattie, Sandee; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 3 - Salvaggio,

Jr., Michael; 8 - Woolley, Tim

Owners: 5 -Ronald Ulrich; 11 -Susan B. Thayer; 10 -Adam L. Kitchingman; 4 -Stephen E. Quick; 6 - Stouffer, Michael E. and Rock Bottom Ranch; 7 -

Bush Racing Stable; 3 - Gelman, Norris and McConnell, Dan W.; 8 -Grace E. Ritzenberg;

## Footnotes

NOAH'S HARVEST vied for the lead from the start, raced along the two path through the last turn, then drew off late while under steady urging. TWO TAVERNS was slow early, raced three wide on the far turn, then closed fast from the outside and was up for place. E Z LED pressed the pace from along the three path through the second turn, then lacked a late response. LASTCALLFORDISCO vied for the lead from along the inside through the far turn, then gave way in mid stretch. CARDIAC REHAB vied for the early lead, raced two wide through the second turn then weakened. ELDARION was unhurried early, raced two wide on the far turn and was not a threat. RASCAL FLATTER was close up early and along the inside, then rider's saddle slipped and was not a factor late. QUIET VICTORY lacked speed, saved ground on the far turn, then was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.